TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM462733

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kimball Hospitality, Inc.		02/07/2018	Corporation: INDIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kimball International, Inc.	
Street Address:	1600 Royal Street	
City:	Jasper	
State/Country:	INDIANA	
Postal Code:	47549	
Entity Type:	Corporation: INDIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5384111	ALLAN COPLEY DESIGNS
Registration Number:	5338939	D'STYLE
Serial Number:	87406042	MARSTONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3172371000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (317) 237-1029

Email: tmindy@faegrebd.com

Correspondent Name: Abe Shanehsaz/Faegre Baker Daniels LLP Address Line 1: 300 North Meridian Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	385807.666
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Abe Jentry Shanehsaz
SIGNATURE:	/Abe Jentry Shanehsaz/
DATE SIGNED:	02/20/2018

Total Attachments: 3

source=International Trademark Assignment - Kimball Hospitality Inc. to Kimball International Inc_#page1.tif source=International Trademark Assignment - Kimball Hospitality Inc. to Kimball International Inc #page2.tif source=International Trademark Assignment - Kimball Hospitality Inc. to Kimball International Inc_#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0904

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks set forth in the accompanying <u>Schedule A</u> (the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the Marks and all title, rights and interest worldwide in, to and under the common law as well as to any registrations together with the goodwill of the business with which the Marks are used and which they symbolize;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, grants, delivers, conveys, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including any applications to register the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, all common law rights related to the Marks, all rights of renewal and extension, and the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringements thereof. All rights to sue for infringement thereof, whether arising on, prior to or subsequent to the date of this Assignment, and any and all applications, registrations, renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States and in any other jurisdiction throughout the world, are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignee does hereby accept all of the right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Marks, to and under all of the foregoing.

Assignor agrees to execute, acknowledge and deliver to Assignee, at Assignee's request, any and all further documents, papers, affidavits, statements and/or other instruments, whether or not in paper or electronic form, to confirm Assignee's ownership of all rights pursuant to this Assignment.

All of the terms and provisions of this Assignment shall be binding on, and shall inure to the benefit of, the respective legal successors and permitted assigns of the parties. This Assignment may be executed in counterparts, each of which may be deemed an original but together shall constitute but one and the same instrument. This Assignment is governed by the laws of the United States of America. Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of Indiana without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

[intentionally left blank]

Ĭ

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each party has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

Kimball Hospitality, Inc.

Printed Name: Kathering Sigler
Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Kimball International, Inc.

Printed Name: Julya Heitz Cassidy Title: Vice President General Counsel

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Jurisdiction	Serial/Registration Number	
ALLAN COPLEY	U.S.	5,384,111	
D'STYLE	U.S.	5,338,939	
MARSTONE	U.S.	87/406,042	
D'STYLE	China	18063569	
ALLAN COPLEY	China	24220658	
ALLAN COPLEY	China	24224207	
ALLAN COPLEY	International (Mexico and India)	1371861	
D'STYLE	International (Mexico and India)	1371862	
MARSTONE	International (China, Mexico and India)	1374821	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006274 FRAME: 0907

RECORDED: 02/20/2018